                                                                esd electronics gmbh
             Vahrenwalder Str. 207 • 30165 Hannover • Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-0 • Fax: +49 (0) 511 3 72 98-68
CAN/402-Slot2-LIN  Hardware Manual • Doc. No.: C.2045.23 / Rev 1.0 Page 1 of 20
CAN/402-Slot2-LIN
2-Channel LIN Adapter for CAN FD Boards
of the esd CAN 402-Series

CAN/402-Slot2-LIN  Hardware Manual • Doc. No.: C.2045.23 / Rev. 1.0 Page 19 of 20
5 Declaration of Conformity
Order Information
Page 20 of 20 Hardware Manual • Doc. No.: C.2045.23 / Rev. 1.0 CAN/402-Slot2-LIN
6 Order Information
Type Properties Order No.
CAN/402-Slot2-LIN Adapter board to extend an esd CAN interface board by two
LIN interfaces.
Compatible with CAN-PCIe/402-2-FD (C.2045.64)
and CAN-PCI/402-2-FD (C.2049.64).
The LIN interface is designed and galvanically isolated
according to ISO 17987-4:2016.
Scope of delivery: LIN adapter board and connection cable.
C.2045.12
Table 2: Order information hardware
PDF Manuals
For the availability of the manuals see table below.
Please download the manuals as PDF documents from our esd website https://www.esd.eu for free.
Manuals Order No.
CAN/402-Slot2-LIN-ME Hardware manual in English (this manual) C.2045.23
NTLIN-API-ME Application Developers Manual  C.2007.21
Table 3: Available Manuals
Printed Manuals
If you need a printout of the manual additionally, please contact our sales team (sales@esd.eu) for
a quotation. Printed manuals may be ordered for a fee.